

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

Summary of Bids for: Stabilize Embankment at Song Bird Road, George S. Mickelson Trail, Pennington County, South Dakota, GFP Project No. GSMT18Pb

Bid Opening Date: November 2, 2018, 3:00 PM CT

Bids Received:				Mainline Contracting		Quinn Construction		RCS Construction		R P & H	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,388.39	\$20,388.39	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
1.01	Contractor Staking	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,143.69	\$2,143.69	\$1,112.00	\$1,112.00
1.02	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	39	\$2.00	\$78.00	\$2.00	\$78.00	\$2.14	\$83.46	\$2.00	\$78.00
1.03	Clearing	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,855.12	\$1,855.12	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
1.04	Unclassified/Rock Excavation	CuYd	327	\$35.00	\$11,445.00	\$43.00	\$14,061.00	\$35.28	\$11,536.56	\$20.00	\$6,540.00
1.05	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$47.00	\$235.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
1.06	Class B Riprap	Ton	251.8	\$70.00	\$17,626.00	\$83.00	\$20,899.40	\$72.64	\$18,290.75	\$50.00	\$12,590.00
1.07	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	388	\$4.00	\$1,552.00	\$3.00	\$1,164.00	\$5.22	\$2,025.36	\$5.00	\$1,940.00
1.08	Traffic Control	SqFt	41	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$6.00	\$246.00	\$5.36	\$219.76	\$5.00	\$205.00
1.09	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,205.83	\$1,205.83	\$900.00	\$900.00
1.10	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,143.69	\$2,143.69	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1.11	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	155	\$6.00	\$930.00	\$5.50	\$852.50	\$7.14	\$1,106.70	\$7.00	\$1,085.00
1.12	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	39	\$4.00	\$156.00	\$4.00	\$156.00	\$4.29	\$167.31	\$3.00	\$117.00
1.13	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	11	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$15.00	\$165.00	\$29.38	\$323.18	\$25.00	\$275.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$45,982.00</b>		<b>\$48,371.90</b>		<b>\$61,724.80</b>		<b>\$33,892.00</b>

Bids Received:				Western Construction		Moss Rock Landscaping		Hilt Construction		Kaski	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,447.48	\$11,447.48
1.01	Contractor Staking	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,417.53	\$1,417.53
1.02	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	39	\$1.70	\$66.30	\$2.00	\$78.00	\$1.00	\$39.00	\$28.09	\$1,095.51
1.03	Clearing	LS	1	\$5,140.00	\$5,140.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,783.97	\$1,783.97
1.04	Unclassified/Rock Excavation	CuYd	327	\$67.00	\$21,909.00	\$42.00	\$13,734.00	\$20.00	\$6,540.00	\$142.37	\$46,554.99
1.05	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$86.00	\$430.00
1.06	Class B Riprap	Ton	251.8	\$66.00	\$16,618.80	\$48.00	\$12,086.40	\$75.00	\$18,885.00	\$75.19	\$18,932.84
1.07	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	388	\$6.00	\$2,328.00	\$3.00	\$1,164.00	\$5.00	\$1,940.00	\$2.74	\$1,063.12
1.08	Traffic Control	SqFt	41	\$17.00	\$697.00	\$30.00	\$1,230.00	\$5.00	\$205.00	\$21.26	\$871.66
1.09	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,898.92	\$3,898.92
1.10	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,767.42	\$1,767.42
1.11	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	155	\$5.00	\$775.00	\$5.00	\$775.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00	\$13.41	\$2,078.55
1.12	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	39	\$3.40	\$132.60	\$5.00	\$195.00	\$1.00	\$39.00	\$13.41	\$522.99
1.13	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	11	\$320.00	\$3,520.00	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$27.35	\$300.85
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$67,426.70</b>		<b>\$49,217.40</b>		<b>\$40,209.00</b>		<b>\$92,165.83</b>	

Bids Received:				GTI Companies		Site Work Specialists					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
1.01	Contractor Staking	LS	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
1.02	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	39	\$10.00	\$390.00	\$7.00	\$273.00				
1.03	Clearing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00				
1.04	Unclassified/Rock Excavation	CuYd	327	\$60.00	\$19,620.00	\$55.00	\$17,985.00				
1.05	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$180.00	\$900.00				
1.06	Class B Riprap	Ton	251.8	\$75.00	\$18,885.00	\$80.00	\$20,144.00				
1.07	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	388	\$5.00	\$1,940.00	\$7.00	\$2,716.00				
1.08	Traffic Control	SqFt	41	\$75.00	\$3,075.00	\$7.50	\$307.50				
1.09	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00				
1.10	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00				
1.11	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	155	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$7.50	\$1,162.50				
1.12	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	39	\$12.00	\$468.00	\$4.00	\$156.00				
1.13	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	11	\$70.00	\$770.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$75,048.00</b>		<b>\$69,494.00</b>				